```
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
  6&ITEM NO.9
                                                     SECTION III
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12274/2014
  UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
  GEORGIAN COLLEGE, ARUVITHURA & ORS.
                                                  Respondent(s)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 12275/2014
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 12277/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 17215/2014
 Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 18585/2014
  Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 18590/2014
  Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 18592/2014
  Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 18595/2014
  Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 19776/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 20042/2014
  Interim Relief)
   SLP(C) No. 22916/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 589/2016
  (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and Office Report)
 Date: 22/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
  -2-
  Item No.9
 For Petitioner(s)
  Ms Rita Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                      Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
                      Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
                      Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.
                      Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
                      Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.
            UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                              ORDER
  SLP(C) NO.12274/2014
  Despite last opportunity having been granted,
  steps in respect of respondent no.2 have not been taken.
 Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge
 Chambers for further directions.
  SLP(C) NO.12275/2014
 Despite last opportunity having been granted,
  steps in respect of the sole respondent have not been taken.
      the matter be placed
                                 before the Hon'ble
 Let
  Chambers for further directions.
  SLP(C) NO.12277/2014
  Despite
          last opportunity having been
                                              granted,
  steps in respect of respondent no.17 have not been taken.
     the matter be placed
                                 before the Hon'ble
                                                             Judge
  Chambers for further directions.
  SLP(C) NO.17215/2014
       appears for any of the respondents despite
 None
                                                              due
 service.
-3-
Item No.9
```

stands to be Matter complete. However, listed before the Hon' ble Court alongwith connected matters. SLP(C) NO.18585/2014 None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service. Despite last opportunity having been granted, steps in respect of respondent no.2 have not been taken. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge Chambers for further directions. SLP(C) NO.18590/2014 Opportunity to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined. Despite last opportunity having been granted, steps in respect of respondent no.1 have not been taken. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. SLP(C) NO.18592/2014 None appears for any of the respondents despite service. Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon' le Court alongwith connected matters. SLP(C) NO.18595/2014 None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service. Despite last opportunity having been granted, steps in respect of respondent no.2 have not been taken. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge Chambers for further directions. -4-Item No.9 SLP(C) NO.19776/2014 Matter falls under complete category. SLP(C) NO.20042/2014 None appears for the sole respondent despite service. Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters. SLP(C) NO.22916/2014 Despite last opportunity having been granted, steps in respect of respondent nos.3,4,8,10,12,20, 29,30,33,37,40,43,44,46,47,48,52,58,59,61 to 65,68,69 and 70have not been taken. Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none has entered appearance. the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge

Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.589/2016

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunities for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service. List again on 28.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar