IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12274, 12275, 12277, 18585, 18590, 18595, 22916 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

GEORGIAN COLLEGE, ARUVITHURA & ORS.

....Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 22nd September 2016, when the following order was passed:

"SLP (C) NO. 12274/2014

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps in repect of respondent no. 1,2 have not been taken.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP (C) NO. 12275/2014

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps in repect of sole respondent have not been taken.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP (C) NO. 12277/2014

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps in repect of respondent no. 17 have not been taken.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP (C) NO. 18585/2014

None appears for respondent no. 1 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps in repect of respondent no. 2 have not been taken.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP (C) NO. 18590/2014

Opportunity to respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined. Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 have not been taken.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP (C) NO. 18595/2014

None appears for respondent no. 1 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps in repect of respondent no. 2 have not been taken.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP (C) NO. 22916/2014

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps in repect of respondent no. 3, 4, 8, 10, 12, 20, 25, 26, 29, 30, 33, 37, 40, 43, 44, 46, 47, 48, 52, 58, 59, 61 to 65, 68, 69 and 70 have not been taken.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 17th October 2016 filed a letter respectively in all the matters requesting therein that he may be issued with Dasti notice for service on the unserved respondents in all the above mentioned matters.

The Office Report for direction in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Dated this the 10th November 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate, Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India.
- Mr. M. T. George, Advocate,
 435, New Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR