## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10162/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCE STUDIES

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 18595, 12277, 22916 and 24966 of 2014 are to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 15.09.2017.)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 18595/2014 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 12277/2014 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 24966/2014 (XI -A)

(FOR ON IA 5/2016

FOR ON IA 6/2016

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 7/2016)

SLP(C) No. 22916/2014 (XI -A)

Date: 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdul Kabeer M., Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Babu Malayil, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

#### SLP(C) No.12277/2014

Service is not complete on respondent No.17. Registry to process the matter as per order dated 22.9.2016.

# SLP(C) No. 18595/2014

Proof of paper publication in respect of respondent No.2 has not been filed by the petitioner.

Registry to process the matter as per order dated 22.9.2016.

## SLP(C) No. 22916/2014

Affidavit with proof of paper publication has not been filed in respect of unserved respondent Nos.3, 20, 33, 37, 46, 58, 61, 62, 63, 65, 68, 69 and 70. Be filed within four weeks.

## SLP(C) No. 24966/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 25, 27 and 29 to 37 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.26 and 28 have expired. I.A. for substitution has been rejected by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 28.8.2017.

List again on 27.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar