

ITEM NO.37+49

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10162/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2013 in WA No. 1015/2006 25-07-2013 in WP No. 6830/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCE STUDIES

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17215/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 10164/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 14422/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 12274/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 18595/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 12277/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 14421/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 12278/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 12275/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 17222/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 20037/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 17213/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 18592/2014 (XI-A)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9620/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 22333/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 24966/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 20042/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 18585/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 18590/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 19776/2014 (XI-A)

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22916/2014 (XI-A)

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 589/2016 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 18979/2019

Date : 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Vikramajit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Dr. P. George Giri, AOR
Mr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Babu Malayil, Adv.
Mr. Jasmin Kurian, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reagan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

**List all the matters in the second week of December, 2019
within first five matters of the list.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**